Bryan,

Thanks for staying in touch. Your offer of materials has put a bee in my bonnet, and my wife and I are discussing with an attorney creating a not-for-profit Holliman and Associated Families foundation. In addition, we have purchased software and are investing in an IT person to create a virtual archives for the family. As plans unfold, I will keep you informed.

When the time is right, happy to come out to St. Joseph, rent a van, and truck the materials back here. And while in Missouri, scan any documents you want to keep that might have sentimental value to the family, but would benefit researchers in future generations.

Two other ‘older’ Hollimans are also discussing with me the ultimate disposal of their research, so we may be on to something. I am not young, 65 next month, so I would like to get into place a depository of some type, with younger members of our extended families who have an interest in genealogy, connected to such. For the electronic archives, passwords and more than one web manager would be key. For physical and web materials, perhaps a board of directors, similar to the Daniel Boone Society (who is my 6th great uncle on my Mother’s side).

As plans jell, will send you a memo. A number of us are gathering in Fayette, Alabama October 14 and 15, and we will be discussing this enterprise.

My cell phone is 717-425-9625. I will be out of the country October 23 to December 4 doing more research in England and taking a slow boat home!

Weather permitting, I could come out in January. If not too many boxes, perhaps they could be UPSed. We can work it out.

Thanks very much, Glenn

From: Debbie Holliman 

Sent: Monday, August 01, 2011 7:21 PM

To: Glenn Holliman 

Cc: Ann Holliman-Krueger 

Subject: Re: Johnston County, NC

Glenn,

My sister Ann and I went through the records we have from Dad’s material and did not find anything about family connections in England. I believe he does have something on this, but it must be in with the majority of the material that is in storage in St. Joseph, Missouri.

My siblings and myself are discussing getting together this fall to go through the materials to decide what we want to keep and what can be donated. You are welcome to copies of materials we want to keep. I’ll keep you updated on our plans. 

Sorry for not moving faster on this. Its difficult to get the four of us in one place at the same time.

Regards,

Bryan

From: Glenn Holliman 

Sent: Sunday, July 03, 2011 4:54 PM

To: Debbie Holliman 

Subject: Re: Johnston County, NC

Bryan, I am just back from doing Holliman research in England. I may have found our 9th great grandfather, Christopher Hollyman, d. 1589, in Sherington, Buckinghamshire.

I am thinking of creating a ‘virtual archives’ on the web, and if your family is a bit hesitant of letting go of your Dad’s records (which is understandable), maybe we could scan his work and save it for generations to come, available to many?

Just let me know when the time is right for your family. I know life is busy.

Glenn

From: Debbie Holliman 

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2011 8:54 PM

To: Glenn Holliman 

Subject: Re: Johnston County, NC

Glenn,

Sorry for the delayed response. I don’t check this email account often enough...

I will need to check Dad’s records for this and probably won’t have time to do that for a few weeks. I’m heading out of town for roughly ten days and have a pretty full schedule before I go. I will be visiting my sister Lynn as part of that trip and we are planning to go through the genealogy records she has stored during this trip. The schedule is pretty full (my niece is getting married on Saturday), so there is a chance we may not have time to look at the records, but I’ll be pushing for it. I’ll let you know when I get back.

Thanks,

Bryan

From: Glenn Holliman 

Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2011 2:14 PM

To: Holliman Bryan 

Subject: Johnston County, NC

Bryan,

In your father’s papers, do you know if he has information on the Holliman’s of Johnston County, NC in the 1700s? I think I have circumstantial evidence that Samuel Holliman (1708? – 1779) is the father of James Grantson Holliman, but I am trying to bolster the thesis.

Thanks,

Glenn

Newport, PA

Glenn,
 

Sorry for taking so long to respond.  I had an extended business trip followed closely by a week of vacation.  I'm just now getting caught up on things.
 

Attached is the best picture I could find of dad taken in the last 5 years of his life.  I have "1998" written on the back of the picture, but don't have anything more specific than that.
 

Walter Orien Holliman, Jr.
Born:  May 5, 1927
Died:  November 1, 2003
 

I've been enjoying your emails and family history posted on the web. 
 

Thanks,
 

Bryan
 

----- Original Message ----- 

From: Glenn Holliman 

To: Bryan Holliman 

Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 5:29 PM

Subject: Photo

